

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी

पत्रांक.....859

पटोरी, दिनांक.....24.6.23

प्रेषक:- कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी।

सेवा में,
नोडल पदाधिकारी,
एमआर-3054 कोषांग,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- एमआर 3054 (नई अनुरक्षण नीति-2018) अंतर्गत MR-N/19-20/Patori-12 Package के तहत एकरारित पथों को Foreclose करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी अंतर्गत एमआर 3054 न्यू मेंटेनेंस पॉलिसी अंतर्गत MR-N/19-20/Patori-12 Package के तहत एकरारित पथों की सं० पाँच है। एकरारनामा सं० 21 MBD/2020-21 है। जिसमें से तीन पथों का कार्य स्वीकृत एवं एकरारित लंबाई में हो चुका है। उक्त एकरारनामा का एकरारित पथ एमडीआर टी 02 से रूपौली गाँव होते हुए काली स्थान तक पथ की स्वीकृत लंबाई 2.00 कि०मी० है जिसमें से 1.754 कि०मी० का निर्माण कार्य पूर्ण किया जा चुका है। शेष 246 मीटर में पूर्व में पंचायत स्तर से निर्माण कार्य कराया जा चुका है, जिस कारण पूरे एकरारित लंबाई में कार्य नहीं हो सका। DPR Consultant को भी 1.754 कि०मी० लंबाई के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है। संवेदक को किए गए कार्य लंबाई-1.754 कि०मी० के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है एवं अनुरक्षण कार्य का भुगतान भी समानुपातिक लंबाई के अनुसार किया जाएगा।

अतः अनुरोध है कि इस पथ को Foreclose करने कृपा की जाए।

विश्वासभाजन

Sanjay
24.6.23

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

बिहार सरकार, न्यायिक विभाग
समस्तीपुर जिला २०-१२/२०

AH 343686

मौलिक १००० रु. (१०००) २०१९ य २०२०
मौलिक १००० रु. (१०००) २०२० य २०२१

Date of start - 13/08/2020
Date of completion - 18/05/2021

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No.- 21/MBD/2020-21

This agreement, made the 02nd Day of September-2020 between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori and Ravindra Prasad Sharma, At - Kaua Chowk, P.O.- Jorpura, P.S - Halai OP, Distt - Samastipur, Bihar, 848504, hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-19-20/Patori-12 under MR-3054 - Details of estimate is as follow-

S l No	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Const. Cost (4+5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 0.01%	Maintenance Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 0.01%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 0.01% (7+15)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	Kaua Chowk to Darba Pani Tanki	3.00	5486428.70	658371.40	54864.30	48816.00	6248480.50	6247855.65	2809393.00	337127.20	28093.90	6560.70	3181174.80	3180856.68	9428712.11
2	MDR T02 to Katsihia via Rupendi Village	2.00	5481038.10	657724.60	54810.10	57902.00	6251475.00	6250849.8525	1889398.00	226727.80	18894.00	4373.80	2139393.50	2139179.56	8390029.41

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

प्रमाणित किया जाता है
कि यह कार्य पूर्ण रूप से
समस्तपुर जिला (समस्तपुर)
21/9/2020

S I N O	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Const Cost(4+5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 0.01%	Maintenance Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 0.01%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 0.01% (9+15)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
3	Niranjan Ashan to Mohanlal innagar Vaishali Siman Tak	3.60	1005548.80	1206658.60	100554.90	101483.50	1146418.50	1146303.858	3325888.00	399106.60	33258.90	7872.80	3766126.30	3765749.68	15228788.26737
4	Anumandal Karyala Chowk Patori Madudabad Sadak se RWD Sadak Tak	0.25	615038.80	73804.70	6150.40	4920.00	699913.90	699843.90861	206388.00	24766.60	2063.90	546.70	233765.20	233741.82	933585.73
5	REO Road Dhaman to Amdipur	2.29	455803.60	546964.40	45580.40	31786.90	518236.80	518185.006317	214901.00	25788.120	2149.010	4999.20	243338.050	243313.716	7614987.22
								29843438.05						11752664.90	41596102.95

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 0.01 % (Zero Point Zero One Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 41596102.96 say 41596102.00 (Construction cost 29843438.00 and Maint. Cost 11752664.0) (Rs. Four Crore Fifteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Two) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNSSETH AS FOLLOWS-

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz.-
 - i) Letter of Acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractor's Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

2.7.20
 10/9/20
 राजीव गांधी अखिल भारतीय
 कार्य प्रशिक्षण संस्थान (राजस्थान)

MR-3054					
BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)					
Name of Road :	MDR T02 to Kalisthan val Rupauli Village				
Block :	Patorl	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	2.00 km				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
SCHEDULE A					
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	Ha	0.4	51,133.76	20453.50
2	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	cum	375	74.16	27810.00
3	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	Cum	1,200.00	176.58	211896.00
4	<u>Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Grade 2)</u> : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	216.05	1,985.98	429070.98
5	<u>Water Bound Macadam with Stone Screening Gr-II</u> : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	169.39	3,505.71	593832.22
6	<u>Water Bound Macadam Gr III</u> : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	225.14	3,248.31	731324.51

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
समाप्ति परामर्श विभाग
कार्य प्रमाण नं. १०

Name of Road :	MDR T02 to Kalisthan vai Rupauli Village				
Block	Patori	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	2.00 km				
18	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	3	9,349.95	28049.85
19	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	104.32	97.19	10138.86
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	35.2	162.43	5717.54
21	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	cum	5	5,769.86	28849.30
	Total				5481038.1
	12 % GST				657724.6
	1% LABOUR CESS				54810.4
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-				57902.0
	Total Construction Cost			A	6251475.0
	SCHEDULE B				
22	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quaterly	20	94469.90	1889398.0
	Total				1889398.0
	12 % GST				226727.8
	1% LABOUR CESS				18894.0
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-				4373.8
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	2139393.5
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				8390868.5

Ravindra
28/01/2020
EE

Ravindra P-asad Sharma

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
उपमहानगर कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमोदन पटौरी (समस्तीपुर)

T.S. — 83.91 Lakh —
 Construction — Rs 62,51,475 = 00
 Maintenance — Rs 21,39,393 = 00
 Rs 83,90,868 = 00

B.O.G. Approved to

1) Construction Cost for Rs 62,51,475 = 00 — June

Sixty Two Lakh one thousand four hundred and seventy five, Only

2) Maintenance Cost for Rs 21,39,393 = 00 — July

Twenty one Lakh three thousand nine hundred and thirty nine, Only


 जयदीप शर्मा
 प्राचीन कार्य विभाग
 कार्य अंश, समस्तोदर

MR-3054					
BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)					
Name of Road :	Niranjan Asthan to Mohludinagar Valshali Siman tak				
Block :	Patori	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	3.60 km				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
SCHEDULE A					
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	Ha	0.72	51,133.76	36816.31
2	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	cum	675	74.16	50058.00
3	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	Cum	1,680.00	176.58	296654.40
4	<u>Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2)</u> : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	400.81	2,026.37	812189.36
5	<u>Water Bound Macadam with Stone Screening Gr-II</u> : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	316.18	3,592.41	1135848.19

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

कार्यालय अभिलेखा
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रबंधन कोठी (समस्तीपुर)

Name of Road :	Niranjan Asthan to Mohludinagar Vaishali Siman tak				
Block	Patori	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	3.60 km				
23	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	no	7.5	3,431.93	25739.48
24	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	96	163.91	15735.36
	Total				10055488.0
	12 % GST				1206658.6
	1% LABOUR CESS				100554.9
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-				101483.5
	Total Construction Cost			A	11464185.0
	SCHEDULE B				
25	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quaterly	20	166294.40	3325888.0
	Total				3325888.0
	12 % GST				399106.6
	1% LABOUR CESS				33258.9
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-				7872.8
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	3766126.3
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				15230311.3

On 28/01/2020
EE

कार्यालय में
प्राप्त हुआ
सूचना के अधीन

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

कार्यालय अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण पंचायत विभाग
कार्य प्रमोद पटेल (समस्तीपुर)

T/S — 152.30 Lacs
 Credit by — 1,14,64,952.00
 by purchase by — 37,66,1262.00
 Total — 1,52,30,911.00

B.O.B. REQUIRED IN

i) Construction Cost Rs. 1,14,64,952.00 ~~for~~ **one store**
 fourty six ~~for~~ **one** ~~store~~ **for** **one**

ii) Maintenance Cost Rs. 37,66,1262.00 ~~for~~ **one** **store** **for** **one**

forty six ~~for~~ **one** **store** **for** **one**


 जमीन वसति
 जमीन कार्य विभाग
 कार्य बंधन, समस्तोद्योग